

In The High Court at Calcutta
[Commercial Division]
Original Side

CS-COM/171/2025

JONES LANG LASALLE PROPERTY CONSULTANTS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

VS

M A LEASING AND CONSTRUCTION PVT, LTD AND ORS.

BEFORE :

THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**

Date :2nd January, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Subhadip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Bose, Adv.
... for the plaintiff.

The Court :- Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Counsel appears for the plaintiff.

The matter has appeared under the heading '**To Be Mentioned**' at the instance of this Court on a reference made by the learned Master and Official Referee. The report of the Master dated **December 22, 2025** speaks for itself.

Learned Counsel for the plaintiff shall satisfy this Court whether the present suit is barred by the Law of Limitation or not as a result whether the same can be accepted and filed or not.

The matter shall appear under the heading '**To Be Mentioned**' once again for further consideration on **January 5, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)