

OCD-16

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

CS-COM/171/2025

JONES LANG LASALLE PROPERTY CONSULTANTS INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED

VS

M A LEASING AND CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : February 24, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Subhradip Roy, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court : Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff has been continuing with his submissions and he shall conclude on the next day.

On the next day, Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned Advocate shall also file written notes.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“For Orders”** on **March 12, 2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh