

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

**CS-COM/171/2025**

JONES LANG LASALLE PROPERTY CONSULTANTS  
INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
M A LEASING AND CONSTRUCTION PVT, LTD AND ORS

**BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : March 12, 2026.**

Appearance:  
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.  
Mr. Subhradip Roy, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

The Court: The last order dated **February 24, 2026** speaks for itself.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff has concluded his submissions. He has also filed his Written Notes today in Court. The same is taken on record.

Hearing stands concluded.

Judgment stands reserved.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**